GALLICHAN Albert James (Bert)

Born: 4 Dec 1875 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 9 Oct 1961 (86) Cambridge, Nz
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Father: Joshua Gallichan 1833 - 1883
Mother: Elizabeth Ann Hellyer 1838 - 1881
Married: 26 Dec 1898 Foxton, NZ

COLE Florence Matilda (Flora)

Born: 27 Dec 1878 Richmond, Victoria, Aus
Died: 26 Jun 1951 (73) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Father:

Mother:

Children:

Gallichan Sydney Albert Cole

Born: 27 Aug 1899 Shannon, NZ
Died: 1975 (86) Sydney, NSW, Aus
Buried:

Married: 12 May 1926

Russel Clara

Born: 17 May 1908 Nth Bierley, Yorkshire, England
Died:

Buried:

Gallichan Miracle Florence Cole

Born: 1 Apr 1899 Otaki, NZ

Died: 18 Feb 1962 (63) Kerikeri, NZ

Buried: Kerikeri-Wiroa cemetery, Kerikeri, NZ

Married: 22 Apr 1925

Walmsley Thomas Brennan

Born: 25 Apr 1899 Raglan, NZ
Died: 24 Feb 1978 (79) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Kerikeri-Wiroa cemetery, Kerikeri, NZ
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Gallichan Aubrey Cole

Born: 8 Dec 1901 Otaki, Nz

Died: 19 Apr 1905 (4) Waipukurau, NZ
Buried: Matamau cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ
Gallichan Roylance Leo Cole

Born: 5 Jan 1903 Dannevirke, NZ
Died: 4 Dec 1965 (62) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1) 9 Jul 1928

Harris # Dorothy May
Born: c 1907 Cardiff, Wales
Died: 31 Jul 1969 (62) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2"%) 1946

Conway ## Marjorie

Born: 22 Nov 1911 Wanganui, NZ
Died:

Buried:

# Married: (2"%) 1954

Bridgman * William Laurie
Born: 25 Jun 1905 Auckland, NZ
Died: 22 Feb 1979 (74) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

* Married: (1°%) 3 Jul 1933

Williams Avenel McIndoe
Born: Jan 1911 Mackaytown, NZ
Died: 5 Jul 1947 (36) Waihi, NZ

Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery

## Married: (1%) 30 Mar 1932

Clark Eric Lewis James
Born: 1 May 1907

Died: 14 May 1951 (44)

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ cemetery
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Gallichan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Pedersen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Gallichan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Stark
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Gallichan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Graham
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Gallichan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Delcie May Elizabeth

17 Jul 1907 Palmerston Nth, NZ
24 Nov 1978 (71) Cambridge, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
2 Jun 1928

Maurice Keith
26 May 1900 Palmerston Nth, Nz
1 Jul 1978 (78) Cambridge, NZ

Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Hartland Rex

9 Jul 1912 Rangiora, NZ
31 Jan 1993 (81) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
24 Oct 1936 Hamilton, NZ
Thelma Mary
15 Apr 1916 Te Aroha, NZ
30 Dec 2006 (90) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Hugh
19 May 1914
29 May 1994 (80) Tauranga, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
WW?2, ballots
23 Oct 1937
Joyce Noreen
30 Nov 1915 Hamilton, NZ
8 May 1962 (47) Hamilton, NZ

Otorohanga, NZ cemetery

Gwendoline Joan (Poppy)
5 Dec 1916
6 Jun 1993 (77)
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

14 Nov 1940



Manson Samuel Clifford

Born: 28 Aug 1915 Hamilton, NZ
Died: 30 Sep 2004 (89) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW2, Gunner/Military, POW PG 78, Sulmona, Italy

Gallichan Colin Cole
Born: 14 Jun 1919

Died: 1 Jun 1993 (74)
Buried:

WW2, Pvt, HQ, 24" (Auckland) battalion

Married: 2 Nov 1938

Brisbane, Queensland, Aus

Thompson Mona Pauline

Born: 30 Jul 1920 Hamilton, NZ

Died: 16 Jan 2004 (84) Brisbane, Queensland, Aus
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Siblings:

Edwin Charles 1866 - 1944

Ada Elizabeth 1867 — 1937

Walter Hellyer 1870 - 1915 see next page
Arthur William 1873 -

Letitia Clara 1877 - 1877

Electoral Rolls:

Albert

1896 Levin Manager Creamery
1900 Levin Manager Creamery
1905/06

1911 Tiakitahuna Farmer

1914 Tiakitahuna Farmer

1919 Rangiotu Farmer

1928 Te Rapa Farmer
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Florence

Tiak.
Tiak.
Rangiotu
Te Rapa

Married
Married
Married
Married



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

G3

Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Whatawhata

Whatawhata
Whatawhata
Te Pahu

Sydney

Palmerston Nth

Hamilton
Hamilton
Auckland

Thomas
Whatawhata

Whatawhata
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Waimiha
Rawene

Roylance
Te Rapa
Morrinsville
Waitoa

Te Rapa
Hamilton

Hamilton
Hamilton
Whangamata
Whangamata
Whangamata

Maurice

Manukau

Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Bruntwood
Bruntwood

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Commercial Traveller

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Labourer
Butcher
Butcher
Fruiterer
Fruiterer

Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Greengrocer
Storekeeper

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Whatawhata Married
Whatawhata Married
Whatawhata Married

Whatawhata Married

Clara

Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Auckland Married

Miracle
Whatawhata Married

Whatawhata Married

Raglan Married
Raglan Married
Raglan Married

Waimiha Married

Dorothy

M/Ville Married
Waitoa Married
Te Rapa Married
Hamilton Married
Awakaponga Married
Katikati Married

Marjorie

Hamilton  Married
Hamilton  Married
Whanga. Married
Whanga. Married

Widow
Delcie
Manukau Married
Camb. Married
Camb. Married
Camb. Married

Bruntwood Married
Bruntwood Married



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Fencourt

Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge

Hartland
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hugh
Whatawhata
Hamilton

Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Tauranga

Tauranga
Tauranga

Samuel
Katikati
Katikati
Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Frankton
Frankton
Te Pahu
Te Pahu
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Colin

Sharemilker
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Retired

Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Fruiterer
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Farmer
Salesman

Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Co Director

Co Director
Co Director

Sawmill Employee
Sawmill Employee
Fruiterer
Fruiterer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Lab Technician
Clerk

Clerk

Retired

Fencourt
Camb.
Camb.
Camb.
Camb.

Thelma

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Joyce

Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married

Gwendoline

Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Frankton
Frankton
Te Pahu

Te Pahu

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Mona

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Lab Asst
Lab Asst



1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Paeroa
Paeroa
Tauranga
Rototuna
Tauranga
Tauranga

Farmer
Farmer
Salesman
Farmer
Salesman
Salesman

Paeroa
Paeroa
Tauranga
Rototuna
Tauranga
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



