GALLICHAN Albert James (Bert)

Born:	4 Dec 1875	Dunedin, NZ
Died:	9 Oct 1961 (86)	Cambridge, Nz
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland,	NZ, cremated
Father:	Joshua Gallichan	1833 - 1883
Mother:	Elizabeth Ann Hellyer	1838 - 1881
Married:	26 Dec 1898	Foxton, NZ
COLE	Florence Matilda (Flora)	

Born:	27 Dec 1878	Richmond, Victoria, Aus
Died:	26 Jun 1951 (73)	Hamilton, NZ
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, Auckl	and, NZ, cremated

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Gallichan	Sydney Albert Cole	
Born:	27 Aug 1899	Shannon, NZ
Died:	1975 (86)	Sydney, NSW, Aus
Buried:		

Married: 12 May 1926

Russel	Clara	
Born:	17 May 1908	Nth Bierley, Yorkshire, England
Died:		
Buried:		

Gallichan		Miracle Florence Cole	
Born:	1 Apr 1899	Otaki, NZ	

201111	_ / p: _055	
Died:	18 Feb 1962 (63)	Kerikeri, NZ
Buried:	Kerikeri-Wiroa cemetery,	Kerikeri, NZ

Married: 22 Apr 1925

Walmsley Thomas Brennan

Born:	25 Apr 1899	Raglan, NZ
Died:	24 Feb 1978 (79)	Tauranga, NZ
Buried:	Kerikeri-Wiroa cemetery, K	erikeri, NZ

Gallichan **Aubrey Cole** Born: 8 Dec 1901 Otaki, NZ Died: 19 Apr 1905 (4) Waipukurau, NZ Matamau cemetery, Hawkes Bay, NZ Buried: Gallichan **Roylance Leo Cole** 5 Jan 1903 Dannevirke, NZ Born: 4 Dec 1965 (62) Waihi, NZ Died: Waihi, NZ, cemetery Buried: Married: (1st) 9 Jul 1928 Harris # **Dorothy May** c 1907 Cardiff, Wales Born: 31 Jul 1969 (62) Died: Waihi, NZ Waihi, NZ, cemetery Buried: Married: (2nd) 1946 Conway ## Marjorie Born: 22 Nov 1911 Wanganui, NZ Died: **Buried**: **#** Married: (2nd) 1954 William Laurie Bridgman * 25 Jun 1905 Auckland, NZ Born: 22 Feb 1979 (74) Died: Waihi, NZ Buried: Waihi, NZ, cemetery * Married: (1st) 3 Jul 1933 Williams **Avenel McIndoe** Born: Mackaytown, NZ Jan 1911

Born:Jan 1911MackaytovDied:5 Jul 1947 (36)Waihi, NZBuried:Waihi, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 30 Mar 1932

Clark	Eric Lewis James
Born:	1 May 1907
Died:	14 May 1951 (44)
Buried:	Otorohanga, NZ cemetery

Gallichan Born: Died: Buried:	Delcie May Elizabeth17 Jul 1907Palmerston Nth, NZ24 Nov 1978 (71)Cambridge, NZHamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ	
Married:	2 Jun 1928	
Pedersen Born: Died: Buried:	Maurice Keith 26 May 1900 1 Jul 1978 (78) Hamilton Park cemetery, Han	Palmerston Nth, Nz Cambridge, NZ nilton, NZ
Gallichan Born: Died: Buried:	Hartland Rex 9 Jul 1912 31 Jan 1993 (81) Hamilton Park cemetery, Han	Rangiora, NZ Hamilton, NZ nilton, NZ
Married:	24 Oct 1936	Hamilton, NZ
Stark Born: Died: Buried:	Thelma Mary 15 Apr 1916 30 Dec 2006 (90) Hamilton Park cemetery, Han	Te Aroha, NZ Hamilton, NZ nilton, NZ
Gallichan Born: Died: Buried:	Hugh 19 May 1914 29 May 1994 (80) Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, WW2, ballots	Tauranga, NZ NZ
Married:	23 Oct 1937	
Graham Born: Died: Buried:	Joyce Noreen 30 Nov 1915 8 May 1962 (47) Otorohanga, NZ cemetery	Hamilton, NZ Hamilton, NZ
Gallichan Born: Died: Buried:	Gwendoline Joa 5 Dec 1916 6 Jun 1993 (77) Hamilton Park cemetery, Han	
Married:	14 Nov 1940	

Samuel Clifford	
28 Aug 1915	Hamilton, NZ
30 Sep 2004 (89)	Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ	
WW2, Gunner/Milit	ary, POW PG 78, Sulmona, Italy
Colin C	Cole
14 Jun 1919	
1 Jun 1993 (74)	Brisbane, Queensland, Aus
	_
	28 Aug 1915 30 Sep 2004 (89) Hamilton East ceme WW2, Gunner/Milit Colin (14 Jun 1919 1 Jun 1993 (74)

WW2, Pvt, HQ, 24th (Auckland) battalion

Married: 2 Nov 1938

Thompson	Mona Pauline	
Born:	30 Jul 1920	Hamilton, NZ
Died:	16 Jan 2004 (84)	Brisbane, Queensland, Aus
Buried:		

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Siblings:

Edwin Charles	1866 - 1944	
Ada Elizabeth	1867 – 1937	
Walter Hellyer	1870 - 1915	see next page
Arthur William	1873 -	
Letitia Clara	1877 - 1877	

Electoral Rolls:

	Albert		Florence	
1896	Levin	Manager Creamery		
1900	Levin	Manager Creamery		
1905/06				
1911	Tiakitahuna	Farmer	Tiak.	Married
1914	Tiakitahuna	Farmer	Tiak.	Married
1919	Rangiotu	Farmer	Rangiotu	Married
1928	Te Rapa	Farmer	Te Rapa	Married

1946 1949 Whatawhata Farmer Whatawhata Married 1954 Whatawhata Farmer	ţ	
1954 Whatawhata Farmer 1957 Te Pahu Retired		
Sydney 1928 Palmerston Nth Commercial Traveller		
1928Painlerston NthCommercial fravener1935HamiltonSalesmanHamilton1938HamiltonSalesmanHamilton1938AucklandSalesmanAuckland		
ThomasMiracle1928WhatawhataFarmerWhatawhata Married1935	Miracle Whatawhata Married	
1938 Whatawhata Farmer Whatawhata Married 1946 Raglan Farmer Raglan Married	t	
1949RaglanFarmerRaglanMarried1954RaglanFarmerRaglanMarried		
1954RagianFarmerRagianHarried1957WaimihaFarmerWaimihaMarried1963RaweneRetired		
RoylanceDorothy1928Te RapaLabourer		
1928 Morrinsville Butcher M/Ville Married		
1935 Waitoa Butcher Waitoa Married		
1938Te RapaFruitererTe RapaMarried1946HamiltonFruitererHamiltonMarried		
1949 Awakaponga Marrie	d	
1949 Katikati Married		
1949 Hamilton Fruiterer Hamilton Married		
1949HamiltonFruitererHamiltonMarried1954HamiltonFruitererHamiltonMarried		
1957 Whangamata Greengrocer Whanga. Married		
1963WhangamataStorekeeperWhanga.Married1969WhangamataWidow		
MauriceDelcie1928ManukauFarmerManukauMarried		
1935 Cambridge Farmer Camb. Married		
1938 Cambridge Farmer Camb. Married		
1946 Cambridge Farmer Camb. Married		
1949BruntwoodFarmerBruntwoodMarried1954BruntwoodFarmerBruntwoodMarried		

1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Fencourt Cambridge Cambridge Cambridge Cambridge	Sharemilker Labourer Labourer Labourer Retired	Fencourt Camb. Camb. Camb. Camb.	Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Hartland Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Fruiterer Fruiterer Fruiterer Fruiterer Fruiterer Co Director Co Director Co Director Co Director Co Director Co Director	Thelma Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1935 1938	Hugh Whatawhata Hamilton	Farmer Salesman	Joyce Hamilton	Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Tauranga	Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Co Director	Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married	
1972 1978 1981	Tauranga Tauranga	Co Director Co Director		
1938 1946 1949 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Samuel Katikati Katikati Te Aroha Te Aroha Frankton Frankton Te Pahu Te Pahu Hamilton	Sawmill Employee Sawmill Employee Fruiterer Fruiterer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Lab Technician Clerk	Gwendoli Te Aroha Te Aroha Frankton Frankton Te Pahu Te Pahu Hamilton Hamilton	ne Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

Colin

1946	Paeroa	Farmer	Paeroa	Married
1949	Paeroa	Farmer	Paeroa	Married
1949	Tauranga	Salesman	Tauranga	Married
1954	Rototuna	Farmer	Rototuna	Married
1957	Tauranga	Salesman	Tauranga	Married
1963	Tauranga	Salesman	Tauranga	Married